EMI、EMC對策用元件
THIS SPECIFICATION IS APPLIES TO COMMON MODE CHOKE
CHOK4528SJX142A20T
Product standard of spec sheet
寶仁弘電子有限公司 Prosperity Electronic Co., Limited
EML：brh@baorenhong.com   Web:www.baorenhong.com
TEL：0755-29687188  FAX：0755-29688152
深圳市寶安區福永鎮立新二路天佑創客產業園

CHOK4528SJX142A20T
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
◎Part Number Construction  產品描述:
CHOK 4528  S JX142 A 20T
CHOK--------Series name 系列名稱
4528---------Dimension 產品尺寸
S-------------Material code 材料代碼
JX142--------Impedance 阻抗值 1400Ω
A-------------High current 耐大電流
20------------Current value 電流值
T-------------Taping 編帶盤裝
版本：A3.2
首次承認
發行編號：CK20241219A3587-AB01
繪圖：潘陽陽 小姐
審核：羅國良 先生
核準：魏庭 先生
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
CHOK4528SJX142A20T
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
◎Shape&Dimensions 形狀與尺寸:
UNIT:mm
PART
NUMBER A B C D E CHIPS REEL
4528 4.5±0.20 3.2±0.20 2.8±0.20 1.00 Typ 1.00 Typ 0.5K
◎Recommended Land Pattern 推薦焊盤布局:
UNIT:mm
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
CHOK4528SJX142A20T
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
◎Characteristics Specification Table  特性規格表:
PART NUMBER
Impedance Test Frequency DC Resistance Rated Current
(Ω) (MHz) (Ω)MAX (mA)MAX
CHOK4528SJX142A20T 1400±25% 100MHz 0.12 2000
Standard Testing Condition：
Temperature：Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)，In case of doubt：20±2℃
Humidity：Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)，In case of doubt：60 to 70 % RH
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
CHOK4528SJX142A20T
TEST DATA OF PREPRODUCTION SAMPLES
◎Test Data Of  Preproduction Samples  樣品測試數據:
MEAS.Item Z (Ω) RDC (Ω) A  mm B mm C mm
Ref value AT 100MHz 0.12 MAX 4.5±0.20 3.2±0.20 2.8±0.20
1 1405.32 0.085 4.61 3.24 2.91
2 1407.68 0.085 4.62 3.23 2.89
3 1413.21 0.087 4.59 3.25 2.91
4 1398.56 0.086 4.62 3.23 2.91
5 1405.53 0.085 4.62 3.23 2.88
6 1402.21 0.085 4.57 3.25 2.89
7 1405.78 0.086 4.61 3.24 2.86
8 1410.21 0.087 4.59 3.21 2.88
9 1401.93 0.087 4.62 3.25 2.91
10 1408.68 0.085 4.59 3.23 2.91
X 1405.91 0.09 4.60 3.24 2.90
R 14.65 0.002 0.05 0.04 0.05
The test data above is only for reference,actual results may differ due to different production batches.
Test Instruments:
Impedance : HP 4291B RF Impedance/Material analyzer
RDC : HIOKI 3540(SINGLE WIRE TEST)
IDC:HP4285A+HP42841A
Note
1.Operating Temperature Range:-40℃ to +125℃(Temp.rise included.)
2.Storage Temperature Range:-40℃ to +105℃(For products in unopened tape package 0℃ to +40℃)
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
CHOK4528SJX142A20T
THE TEST CURVE
◎The Test Curve  樣品測試曲線:
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com